From: Consulting Specialists consultingspecialists1111@gmail.com

Subject: Re: URL Removal Request

Date: August 23, 2023 at 8:27 PM

- To: Emily Garner egarner@singhfirm.com, Offshore Alert editor@offshorealert.com
- Cc: editor@offshorealert.com, marchant@offshorealert.com

Dear Offshore Alert Editor,

We are prepared to pay the sum of \$25K USD for removal.

Please advise.

Thank you

Best Regards,

**Consulting Specialists** 

On Aug 5, 2023, at 4:14 AM, Emily Garner <egarner@singhfirm.com> wrote:

Dear Mr. Marchant,

We trust you are well. Please find the attached letter of today's date.

We look forward to hearing from you.

Thank you,



## **Emily Garner**

Attorney at Law

Section 10 866-SINGH-LAW

- egarner@singhfirm.com
- S www.singhfirm.com

This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and legally privileged. It is intended only for the use of the person(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and then delete the e-mail completely from your system.

<OffshoreAlert Removal Request - August 4 2023.pdf>

CS



## SINGH LAW FIRM, P.A.

305 Broadway Floor 7 New York, NY 10007

701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1550 Miami, FL 33131

Tel: 866 SINGH LAW www.singhfirm.com

August 4, 2023

Offshore Alert Attn: David Marchant 113 SE 1<sup>st</sup> Ave, #173 Miami, FL 33131 editor@offshorealert.com marchant@offshorealert.com

Sent Via Email Only

## **RE: Removal Request**

Dear Mr. Marchant:

We trust you are well. We represent Ms. Oksana Hryn, and several of the other plaintiffs whose names appear in Civil Case No. 1:21-cv-08437, Hryn et al v Weiser Global Capital Markets lawsuit which is the subject Ltd et al. the of the following URL: https://www.offshorealert.com/tag/weiser-global-capital-markets/ (the "URL"). As you are likely aware, and as is clear from the content of the URL, the subject lawsuit was voluntarily dismissed on October 18, 2021 by the plaintiffs. To date, no other related actions have been filed.

Thus, given that the URL information is outdated and no longer relevant or useful to the general public, we would respectfully request that such content be removed from your website. We recognize that any removal likely requires time and resources, and as such, we would be more than willing to compensate Offshore Alert for said removal.

We thank you for your prompt attention to this matter, and look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Jaitegh Singh, Esq. Partner at Singh Law Firm, P.A. Licensed in (NY, NJ, FL & CO) jsingh@singhfirm.com